
	

   

  

   

 

 

	 	

	
	

	 	 	
     

    
    
    

  
   
   

   

	
     

 

	       	        	         			        	        	        	              

   

    
 

   

  
   

    

 

	 	 	

30.00" 
29.50" 

5.00" 

B-170 
150 lbs. (68 kgs) 	 	 	

50.00" 

34.00" 

22.00" 

B-420 
310 lbs. (141 kgs) 

	 	 	

46.00" 

31.50" 42.00" 

C-730 
560 lbs. (254 kgs) 

38.00" 

34.00" 

22.00" 

B-320 

	 	 	

50.00" 

34.00" 
30.00" 

B-570 
430 lbs. (195 kgs) 

	 	 	

38.00" 

34.00" 
30.00" 

B-400 
290 lbs. (132 kgs) 	 	 	

50.00" 

34.00" 48.00" 

B-970 
710 lbs. (323 kgs) 

	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

Ice Storage Bins
 
Model 

B-170 B-320 B-400 B-420 B-570 B-970 C-730

2

B-Style 
.75" (1.90 cm) Bin drain 

C-Style 
.75" (1.90 cm) Bin drain 

Ice Machine Deflectors Required 

S-Series 450, 500, 600, 850, 
1000, 1200 K-00347 

210 lbs. (95 kgs) 

S-Series 1400, 1600, 1800 K-00349 

1470C, 1870C, 2170C 
K-00383 for side-by-side ice 
machines. 
K-00382 for one ice machine. 

3070C, 3300 K-00391 

Bin Leg Options 
4" (10.16 cm), 6" (15.24 cm) 
and 12" (30.48 cm) adjustable 
legs in painted and stainless 
steel and 2.5" (6.35 cm), 
and 7.625" (19.37cm) 
casters available for most 
models. Contact factory for 
model number and order 
information. 

Warranty 
Bin & Accessories: 3 Year Parts 
& Labor. 

® 

Ice
Storage

Bins
 

2110 South 26th Street Tel: 1.920.682.0161 www.manitowocice.com 

PO Box 1720 Fax: 1.920.683.7589 

Manitowoc, WI 54221-1720 USA 

http://www.centralrestaurant.com
tel:18662851252
https://www.eliterestaurantequipment.com/product/manitowoc-126-self-contained-ice-bin-430-b-570


   

  

   

 

 

     

     

                   
                  

      

                 
                  
                      

               

   

   

   

   

    
     

   

   

         
      

         
      

       
        

         
      

	
	

  
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

2110 South 26th Street 

PO Box 1720 

Manitowoc, WI 54221-1720 USA 

Tel: 1.920.682.0161 

Fax: 1.920.683.7589 

www.manitowocice.com 

Bin 
Model 

Capacity 
Fits S-Series Ice Cube Machine Indicated Dimensions 

300 322 422 450 500 600 850 1000 1200 1400 1470C 1600 1800 1870C 2170 

Height Width Depth 

lbs. kgs. in. cm. in. cm. in. cm. 

B-170 150 68 • 3 3 • • 25 63.50 30 76.20 29.50 74.92 

B-320 210 95 • • 38 96.52 22 55.88 34 86.36 

B-400 290 132 • 3 3 • • • • • • 38 96.52 30 76.20 34 86.36 

B-420 310 141 • • 50 127 22 55.88 34 86.36 

B-570 430 195 • 3 3 • • • • • • 50 127 30 76.20 34 86.36 

B-970 710 323 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 • 4 • • 4 4 50 127 48 121.92 34 86.36 

Bin 
Model 

Capacity 
Fits S-Series Ice Cube Machine Indicated Dimensions 

S322 
S422 

S300 
S450 
S500 

S600 
S850 

S1000 
S1200 

S1400 
S1600 
S1800 

S1470C 
S1870C 
S2170C 

Height Width Depth 

lbs. kgs. in. cm. in. cm. in. cm. 

C-730S 560 254 6 5 5 7 46 116.84 42 106.68 31.50 80.01 

B-Style 
Soft durometer trim around opening helps silence bin door closing. Convenient stay-open design keeps bin door out of the way 
while scooping ice. Internal scoop holder stays above ice line for easy access and better sanitation. DuraTech™ stainless finish 
exterior is durable, corrosion resistant and attractive. 

C-Style 
DuraTech™ stainless finish exterior is durable, corrosion-resistant and attractive. Bin door, although rectangular, is gray ABS to match 
S-Series ice machine trim color. C-Style bin does not include scoop holder, bin door design, or rounded corner enhancements 
included with S-Style or B-Style design. Bin leg is bullet design, adjustable from 6.00" to 7.75" (15.24 cm to 19.685 cm) and painted 
black. Bin liner is one-piece (seamless) “rotocast” polyethylene. Liner won’t rust, dent, chip, crack or discolor. 

1 K-00369 adapter required. 

2 K-00370 adapter required. 

3 K-00365 adapter required. 

4 K-00385 adapter required. 

5 4C-730 includes K-00023 
adapter to mount 30" ice machine. 

6 K-00117 adapter required. 

7 K-00386 adapter required. 

One set of legs included. Adjustable from 6.00" to 7.75" 
(15.24 to 20.32 cm). Included with bin. 

Storage capacity is based on 80% of total volume 
x 30 lb/ft3 average density of ice. 

Gray painted 6.00" (15.24 cm) bullet legs included, 
adjustable from 6.00" to 7.00" (15.24 to 17.78 cm). 

Storage capacity is based on 80% of total volume 
x 30 lb/ft3 average density of ice. 

Ice Storage Bins 
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