



# Ice Storage Bins



#### B-Style

.75" (1.90 cm) Bin drain



B-170 150 lbs. (68 kgs)



B-420 310 lbs. (141 kgs)



B-320 210 lbs. (95 kgs)



B-570 430 lbs. (195 kgs)



B-400 290 lbs. (132 kgs)



B-970 710 lbs. (323 kgs)

## C-Style

.75" (1.90 cm) Bin drain



	_	, 50	
560	lbs.	(254	kgs)

Ice Machine Deflectors Required										
S-Series 450, 500, 600, 850, 1000, 1200	K-00347									
S-Series 1400, 1600, 1800	K-00349									
1470C, 1870C, 2170C	K-00383 for side-by-side ice machines. K-00382 for one ice machine.									
3070C, 3300	K-00391									

## Bin Leg Options

4" (10.16 cm), 6" (15.24 cm) and 12" (30.48 cm) adjustable legs in painted and stainless steel and 2.5" (6.35 cm), and 7.625" (19.37cm) casters available for most models. Contact factory for model number and order information.

### Warranty

Bin & Accessories: 3 Year Parts & Labor.





2110 South 26th Street
PO Box 1720
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1720 USA

Tel: 1.920.682.0161 Fax: 1.920.683.7589 www.manitowocice.com







#### **B-Style**

Soft durometer trim around opening helps silence bin door closing. Convenient stay-open design keeps bin door out of the way while scooping ice. Internal scoop holder stays above ice line for easy access and better sanitation. DuraTech $^{\text{TM}}$  stainless finish exterior is durable, corrosion resistant and attractive.

	Can	a citu		Fits S-Series Ice Cube Machine Indicated														Dimensions					
D:	Сар	acity										Height Wid			idth Depth								
Bin Model	lbs.	kgs.	300	322	422	450	500	600	850	1000	1200	1400	1470C	1600	1800	1870C	2170	in.	cm.	in.	cm.	in.	cm.
B-170	150	68	•	3	3	•	•											25	63.50	30	76.20	29.50	74.92
B-320	210	95		•	•													38	96.52	22	55.88	34	86.36
B-400	290	132	•	3	3	•	•	•	•	•	•							38	96.52	30	76.20	34	86.36
B-420	310	141		•	•													50	127	22	55.88	34	86.36
B-570	430	195	•	3	3	•	•	•	•	•	•							50	127	30	76.20	34	86.36
B-970	710	323	1			1	1	2	2	2	2	•	4	•	•	4	4	50	127	48	121.92	34	86.36

1 K-00369 adapter required.

3 K-00365 adapter required.

One set of legs included. Adjustable from 6.00" to 7.75" (15.24 to 20.32 cm). Included with bin.

2 K-00370 adapter required.

4 K-00385 adapter required.

Storage capacity is based on 80% of total volume x 30 lb/ft<sup>3</sup> average density of ice.

## C-Style

DuraTech™ stainless finish exterior is durable, corrosion-resistant and attractive. Bin door, although rectangular, is gray ABS to match S-Series ice machine trim color. C-Style bin does not include scoop holder, bin door design, or rounded corner enhancements included with S-Style or B-Style design. Bin leg is bullet design, adjustable from 6.00" to 7.75" (15.24 cm to 19.685 cm) and painted black. Bin liner is one-piece (seamless) "rotocast" polyethylene. Liner won't rust, dent, chip, crack or discolor.

	Cara		Fit	s S-Series Ic	e Cube Mac	hine Indicat	Dimensions							
	Capacity				S600			Hei	ght	Wie	dth	De	pth	
Bin Model	lbs.	kgs.	S322 S422	\$300 \$450 \$500	S850 S1000 S1200	S1400 S1600 S1800	S1470C S1870C S2170C	in.	cm.	in.	cm.	in.	cm.	
C-730S	560	254	6	5	5		7	46	116.84	42	106.68	31.50	80.01	

5 <sup>4</sup>C-730 includes K-00023 adapter to mount 30" ice machine. 6 K-00117 adapter required.

K-00386 adapter required.

Gray painted 6.00" (15.24 cm) bullet legs included, adjustable from 6.00" to 7.00" (15.24 to 17.78 cm).

Storage capacity is based on 80% of total volume x 30 lb/ft<sup>3</sup> average density of ice.

